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4,502 15,887 8,294 7,593 109.23  3.53

4,566 16,109 8,397 7,712 108.88  3.53

4,657 16,167 8,410 7,757 108.42  3.47

4,746 16,162 8,432 7,730 109.08  3.41

4,818 16,146 8,432 7,714 109.31  3.35

4,846 15,976 8,316 7,660 108.56  3.30

4,862 15,792 8,204 7,588 108.12  3.25

4,881 15,763 8,196 7,567 108.31  3.23

4,900 15,636 8,149 7,487 108.84  3.19

4,899 15,405 8,010 7,395 108.32  3.14

4,901 15,295 7,948 7,347 108.18  3.12

%





%

%

%

%

%

%



15,887 2,922 18.39  10,870 68.42  2,095 13.19
16,109 2,980 18.50  11,013 68.37  2,116 13.14
16,167 2,900 17.94  11,137 68.89  2,130 13.17
16,162 2,776 17.18  11,220 69.42  2,166 13.40
16,146 2,671 16.54  11,285 69.89  2,190 13.56
15,976 2,540 15.90  11,241 70.36  2,195 13.74
15,792 2,340 14.82  11,280 71.43  2,172 13.75
15,763 2,238 14.20  11,327 71.86  2,198 13.94
15,636 2,111 13.50  11,290 72.21  2,235 14.29
15,405 1,933 12.55  11,194 72.66  2,278 14.79
15,295 1,806 11.81  11,129 72.76  2,360 15.43

%

(0-14 ) (15-64 ) (65 )





100 49.93 50.07 100 53.27 46.73 100 49.88 50.12
100 50.84 49.16 100 53.06 46.94 100 49.05 50.95
100 51.69 48.31 100 52.73 47.27 100 48.73 51.27
100 51.80 48.20 100 52.99 47.01 100 48.38 51.62
100 52.04 47.96 100 52.97 47.03 100 48.58 51.42
100 52.28 47.72 100 52.81 47.19 100 47.93 52.07
100 52.91 47.09 100 52.52 47.48 100 47.97 52.03
100 53.49 46.51 100 52.50 47.50 100 47.86 52.14
100 53.96 46.04 100 52.57 47.43 100 48.10 51.90
100 53.08 46.92 100 52.59 47.41 100 48.16 51.84
100 52.16 47.84 100 52.66 47.34 100 48.56 51.44

%

15,887 2,922 1,459 1,463 10,870 5,790 5,080 2,095 1,045 1,050

16,109 2,980 1,515 1,465 11,013 5,844 5,169 2,116 1,038 1,078

16,167 2,900 1,499 1,401 11,137 5,873 5,264 2,130 1,038 1,092

16,162 2,776 1,438 1,338 11,220 5,946 5,274 2,166 1,048 1,118

16,146 2,671 1,390 1,281 11,285 5,978 5,307 2,190 1,064 1,126

15,976 2,540 1,328 1,212 11,241 5,936 5,305 2,195 1,052 1,143

15,792 2,340 1,238 1,102 11,280 5,924 5,356 2,172 1,042 1,130

15,763 2,238 1,197 1,041 11,327 5,947 5,380 2,198 1,052 1,146

15,636 2,111 1,139 972 11,290 5,935 5,355 2,235 1,075 1,160

15,405 1,933 1,026 907 11,194 5,887 5,307 2,278 1,097 1,181

15,295 1,806 942 864 11,129 5,860 5,269 2,360 1,146 1,214

(0-14 ) (15-64 ) (65 )



46.15 26.88 19.27 71.70
46.27 27.06 19.21 71.01
45.16 26.04 19.13 73.45
44.05 24.74 19.30 78.03
43.07 23.67 19.41 81.99
42.12 22.60 19.53 86.42
40.00 20.74 19.26 92.82
39.16 19.76 19.40 98.21
38.49 18.70 19.80 105.87
37.62 17.27 20.35 117.85
37.43 16.23 21.21 130.68

1. ( / ) (65 /15~64 ) 100
2. ( / ) (0~14 /15~64 ) 100
3. ( / ) (0~14 +65 )/(15~64 00
4. ( / ) (65 /0~14 ) 100

104 (0-14 65 )

(15-64 ) 37.43% 0.18

65 0-14 130.68%

12.83

94 19.27% 104 21.21% 1.93

102



104

104

11.81% 72.76% 15.43%

0-74 30-34



15,295 7,948 7,347 100.00 51.96 48.04 100.00 100.00 100.00 108.18

0-4 559 281 278 100.00 50.27 49.73 3.65 3.54 3.78 101.08

5-9 518 275 243 100.00 53.09 46.91 3.39 3.46 3.31 113.17

10-14 729 386 343 100.00 52.95 47.05 4.77 4.86 4.67 112.54

15-19 1055 547 508 100.00 51.85 48.15 6.90 6.88 6.91 107.68

20-24 1009 518 491 100.00 51.34 48.66 6.60 6.52 6.68 105.50

25-29 1021 570 451 100.00 55.83 44.17 6.68 7.17 6.14 126.39

30-34 1221 604 617 100.00 49.47 50.53 7.98 7.60 8.40 97.89

35-39 1186 637 549 100.00 53.71 46.29 7.75 8.01 7.47 116.03

40-44 990 529 461 100.00 53.43 46.57 6.47 6.66 6.27 114.75

45-49 1081 561 520 100.00 51.90 48.10 7.07 7.06 7.08 107.88

50-54 1208 652 556 100.00 53.97 46.03 7.90 8.20 7.57 117.27

55-59 1245 661 584 100.00 53.09 46.91 8.14 8.32 7.95 113.18

60-64 1113 581 532 100.00 52.20 47.80 7.28 7.31 7.24 109.21

65-69 669 354 315 100.00 52.91 47.09 4.37 4.45 4.29 112.38

70-74 507 256 251 100.00 50.49 49.51 3.31 3.22 3.42 101.99

75-79 499 246 253 100.00 49.30 50.70 3.26 3.10 3.44 97.23

80-84 374 164 210 100.00 43.85 56.15 2.45 2.06 2.86 78.10

85-89 212 92 120 100.00 43.40 56.60 1.39 1.16 1.63 76.67

90-94 81 29 52 100.00 35.80 64.20 0.53 0.36 0.71 55.77

95-99 16 4 12 100.00 25.00 75.00 0.10 0.05 0.16 33.33

100 2 1 1 0.01 0.01 0.01

 104 %



104 15 13,489

88.19 103 17 0.13 7,006

6,483

15 451 15

3.34 305 146

2,552 15 18.92 1,232

1,320 ( 3 ) 1,313 15

973 744 569

4,683 15 34.72 2,717

1,966 2,146 15

15.91 1,155 991 (

) 2,344 15 15.91 853

1,491

15

30.62 30-34

15





( )

15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64

65

104                                            

( )

15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64

65

104                                            %



% % % % %
15,887 100.00 7,153 45.02 7,175 45.16 554 3.49 1,005 6.33

16,109 100.00 7,283 45.21 7,188 44.62 610 3.79 1,028 6.38

16,167 100.00 7,234 44.75 7,204 44.56 668 4.13 1,061 6.56

16,162 100.00 7,165 44.33 7,215 44.64 710 4.39 1,072 6.63

16,146 100.00 7,133 44.18 7,196 44.57 737 4.56 1,080 6.69

15,976 100.00 6,978 43.68 7,112 44.52 777 4.86 1,109 6.94

15,792 100.00 6,776 42.91 7,083 44.85 820 5.19 1,113 7.05

15,763 100.00 6,766 42.92 7,026 44.57 864 5.48 1,107 7.02

15,636 100.00 6,650 42.53 6,983 44.66 908 5.81 1,095 7.00

15,405 100.00 6,493 42.15 6,900 44.79 919 5.97 1,093 7.10

15,295 100.00 6,368 41.64 6,880 44.98 939 6.14 1,108 7.24

104 6,368

41.64% 6,880 44.98% 1,108

7.24% 939 6.14%



104 3,566

23.31% 2,802 18.32%

4.99

3,606 23.58% 3,274

21.41% 2.17

547 3.58% 392

2.56% 1.02

229 1.50% 879

5.74% 4.25

1.

96 101

95



104 23.31% 1.40

104 18.32% 1.99

2.

94 45.16% 24.07

 % 21.09% 104 44.98%

23.58% 21.40% 10 0.49

0.31



3.

94 2.07% 104

3.58% 1.51 94 1.42%

104 2.56% 1.14

4.

94 1.35% 104

1.50% 0.15 94 4.97%

104 5.75% 0.78



15,887 3,926 3,227 3,824 3,351 329 225 215 790
16,109 4,012 3,271 3,812 3,376 354 256 219 809
16,167 3,994 3,240 3,798 3,406 392 276 226 835
16,162 3,990 3,175 3,795 3,420 424 286 223 849
16,146 3,985 3,148 3,783 3,413 431 306 233 847
15,976 3,888 3,090 3,731 3,381 461 316 236 873
15,782 3,778 2,998 3,704 3,379 488 322 234 879
15,763 3,792 2,974 3,665 3,361 511 353 228 879
15,636 3,732 2,918 3,655 3,328 530 378 232 863
15,405 3,632 2,861 3,608 3,292 546 373 224 869
15,295 3,566 2,802 3,606 3,274 547 392 229 879

100 24.71 20.31 24.07 21.09 2.07 1.42 1.35 4.97
100 24.91 20.31 23.66 20.96 2.20 1.59 1.36 5.02
100 24.70 20.04 23.49 21.07 2.42 1.71 1.40 5.16
100 24.69 19.64 23.48 21.16 2.62 1.77 1.38 5.25
100 24.68 19.50 23.43 21.14 2.67 1.90 1.44 5.25
100 24.34 19.34 23.35 21.16 2.89 1.98 1.48 5.46
100 23.94 19.00 23.47 21.41 3.09 2.04 1.48 5.57
100 24.06 18.87 23.25 21.32 3.24 2.24 1.45 5.58
100 23.87 18.66 23.38 21.28 3.39 2.42 1.48 5.52
100 23.58 18.57 23.42 21.37 3.54 2.42 1.45 5.64
100 23.31 18.32 23.58 21.40 3.58 2.56 1.50 5.75



% % % % %
15 1,806 100.00 1,806 100.00 - - - - - -

15-19 1,055 100.00 1,051 99.62 4 0.38 - - - -
20-24 1,009 100.00 970 96.13 33 3.27 6 0.59 - -
25-29 1,021 100.00 833 81.59 168 16.45 20 1.96 - -
30-34 1,221 100.00 634 51.92 507 41.52 77 6.31 3 0.25
35-39 1,186 100.00 356 30.02 691 58.26 132 11.13 7 0.59
40-44 990 100.00 226 22.83 634 64.04 118 11.92 12 1.21
45-49 1,081 100.00 155 14.34 761 70.40 146 13.51 19 1.76
50-54 1,208 100.00 118 9.77 901 74.59 153 12.67 36 2.98
55-59 1,245 100.00 95 7.63 966 77.59 103 8.27 81 6.51
60-64 1,113 100.00 67 6.02 812 72.96 90 8.09 144 12.94
65-69 669 100.00 25 3.74 495 73.99 45 6.73 104 15.55
70-74 507 100.00 7 1.38 343 67.65 21 4.14 136 26.82
75-79 499 100.00 9 1.80 307 61.52 19 3.81 164 32.87
80-84 374 100.00 11 2.94 168 44.92 3 0.80 192 51.34
85-89 212 100.00 3 1.42 67 31.60 4 1.89 138 65.09
90-94 81 100.00 2 2.47 21 25.93 2 2.47 56 69.14
95-99 16 100.00 - - 2 12.50 - - 14 87.50

100 2 - - - - - - - 2 -

104 %

104 45-69 7

7 55-60 77.59 %

25-29 16.45% 30-34

41.52% 25-29 81.59% 30-34

51.92%







2,841 2,230 968 586 1,392 1,008 314 200 167 436
15 184 151 184 151 - - - - - -

15-19 106 106 106 104 - 1 - 1 - -
20-24 128 130 123 121 4 7 1 2 - -
25-29 112 98 90 70 20 21 2 7 - -
30-34 162 113 120 38 36 56 6 17 - 2
35-39 175 115 79 27 76 68 20 16 - 4
40-44 163 134 51 22 79 84 33 21 - 7
45-49 246 161 51 7 140 115 52 31 3 8
50-54 352 200 66 24 220 121 62 40 4 15
55-59 306 198 52 10 189 131 59 30 6 27
60-64 269 172 29 8 186 108 39 21 15 35
65-69 157 124 4 1 119 74 22 4 12 45
70-74 129 136 8 1 96 74 7 4 18 57
75-79 150 132 2 - 110 66 7 2 31 64
80-84 127 152 3 2 86 64 1 2 37 84
85-89 60 79 - - 24 15 3 2 33 62
90-94 14 23 - - 6 3 - - 8 20
95-99 1 6 - - 1 - - - - 6

100 - - - - - - - - - -

104                                         

100.00 100.00 44.87 38.14 45.37 44.56 6.88 5.34 2.88 11.96
15 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - - - - - -

15-19 100.00 100.00 99.82 99.41 0.18 0.59 - - - -
20-24 100.00 100.00 98.46 93.69 1.35 5.30 0.19 1.02 - -
25-29 100.00 100.00 86.67 75.17 11.93 22.17 1.40 2.66 - -
30-34 100.00 100.00 62.25 41.82 33.61 49.27 4.14 8.43 - 0.49
35-39 100.00 100.00 38.15 20.58 51.65 65.94 10.05 12.39 0.16 1.09
40-44 100.00 100.00 24.95 20.39 61.63 66.81 13.23 10.41 0.19 2.39
45-49 100.00 100.00 16.76 11.73 67.56 73.46 14.62 12.31 1.07 2.50
50-54 100.00 100.00 10.89 8.45 73.47 75.90 14.57 10.43 1.07 5.22
55-59 100.00 100.00 10.74 4.11 77.46 77.74 10.59 5.65 1.21 12.50
60-64 100.00 100.00 7.23 4.70 77.62 67.86 10.50 5.45 4.65 21.99
65-69 100.00 100.00 5.08 2.22 80.51 66.67 9.32 3.81 5.08 27.30
70-74 100.00 100.00 2.34 0.40 79.30 55.78 7.42 0.80 10.94 43.03
75-79 100.00 100.00 3.25 0.40 77.24 46.25 6.10 1.58 13.41 51.78
80-84 100.00 100.00 5.49 0.95 64.02 30.00 0.61 0.95 29.88 68.10
85-89 100.00 100.00 3.26 - 56.52 12.50 2.17 1.67 38.04 85.83
90-94 100.00 100.00 3.45 1.92 48.28 13.46 3.45 1.92 44.83 82.69
95-99 100.00 100.00 - - 50.00 - - - 50.00 100.00

-    -   - - - - - - - -

104                                        %



1.

104 15-49 7,563 2,798

37.00% 15-49 3,966 17.36%

3,597 19.64%

50-64 3,566 75.13% 1,442

40.44% 1,237 34.69%

65 2,360 738 57.21%

851 36.06% 552

23.39%

2.

104 41.64% 94 45.02%

3.38 1.40 1.99

104 15-49 7,563 3,966 3,597



4,225 55.86% 2,395

31.67% 1830 24.20%

50-64 3,566 1,894 1,672

184 96 5.16%

2.69%

65 2,360 1,146

1,214 45 12

1.91% 0.51%

104 6.14% 7.24%

3.58% 1.50% 2.56% 5.75%

3.8

45-49 50-54

14.62% 14.57% 35-39



45-49 12.39% 12.31%

65 3.01% 0.97%

65 26.57%

7.58%



15 100.00 52.16 47.84 52.16 47.84 - - - - - -

15-49 100.00 52.44 47.56 31.67 24.20 17.36 19.64 3.31 3.29 0.11 0.44

50-64 100.00 53.11 46.89 5.16 2.69 40.44 34.69 6.34 3.37 1.18 6.14

65 100.00 48.56 51.44 1.91 0.51 36.06 23.39 3.01 0.97 7.58 26.57

104                                                             %

15 1,806 942    864    942    864    - - - - - -

15-49 7,563 3,966 3,597 2,395 1,830 1,313  1,485 250   249  8       33     

50-64 3,566 1,894 1,672 184    96      1,442  1,237 226   120  42     219   

65 2,360 1,146 1,214 45      12      851     552    71     23    179   627   

% % % % %

15 1,806  100.00 1,806 100.00 - - - - - -

15-49 7,563  100.00 4,225  55.86  2,798 37.00  499 6.60    41 0.54

50-64 3,566  100.00 280     7.85    2,679 75.13  346 9.70    261 7.32

65 2,360  100.00 57      2.42    1,403 59.45  94 3.98    806 34.15

104 %



104 98 6.

104 22 1.43

87 5.52 41 2.60
87 5.44 28 1.75
93 5.76 42 2.60
85 5.26 38 2.35
65 4.02 30 1.86
78 4.86 40 2.49
99 6.23 34 2.14
68 4.31 37 2.35
90 5.73 33 2.10
74 4.77 25 1.61
98          6.38 22          1.43
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